1SBP/2SBP Selectable backlit panel
Selectable lumens and CCT
Selectable_backlit_panel 11/21 page 1 of 7
Accessories (order separately)
• FPEMLED10RM  10W Emergency Driver Kit (field assembled)
Not available with UN3 driver option
• FMA14FP 1'x4' “F” mounting frame for NEMA “F” mounting
• FSF14 1'x4' surface mount field assembly kit (field assembled)

Selectable backlit panel
1SBP/2SBP Selectable lumens & CCT
Ordering guide
Power/Wattage Lumens Efficacy
Catalog Code Size Voltage 3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
1SBP3040L8CS-4-UNV-DIM 1x4 Universal
120-277
31 29 30 3483 3640 3464 114 125 114
34 33 34 3841 4047 3824 112 123 111
37 36 39 4293 4443 4167 117 122 108
2SBP3040L8CS-2-UNV-DIM 2x2 Universal
120-277
30 28 30 3260 3434 3296 110 121 111
33 32 33 3597 3819 3641 108 119 109
39 36 37 4247 4207 4006 110 117 107
2SBP3550L8CS-4-UNV-DIM 2x4 Universal
120-277
34 33 35 4138 4260 4149 121 128 119
38 37 39 4570 4718 4566 119 127 117
51 47 50 5697 5847 5548 111 124 110
1SBP/2SBP Selectable backlit panel
Selectable lumens and CCT
Selectable_backlit_panel 11/21 page 2 of 7
Application
• Overall 1-1/2" deep luminaire, including driver box,
provides minimal intrusion into the plenum space.
• Even distribution of light on the lens provides
exceptionally low glare gradient minimizing
distractions at the ceiling plane.
• General light distribution creates uniform
horizontal and vertical illuminance on the work
plane and limits scalloping on the walls.
• Excellent consistency of correlated color
temperature (CCT) per ANSI C78.377.
• CRI 80 minimum color rendering with balanced
spectrum.
• Designed for use with standard Grid (NEMA "G") or
Narrow Grid (NEMA "NFG") ceiling T-bars. Drywall
or plaster application require use with the FMA
"F" mounting frame accessory (sold and shipped
separately).
• Accessory field install kits available for surface
(FSK and FSF) mounting.
Construction/Finish
• Extruded aluminum frame post painted with gloss
white enamel finish. Corners are precision welded
for seamless aesthetic.
• Die formed driver box with standard access plate
for ease of wiring, provides tool-free access to
driver(s) from above.
• Back lit LED arrays with optics provide highly
efficient and unpixilated transfer of light to the
lens.
• Integral clips accommodate definitive attachment
to T-bar grid for recessed applications.
• Die formed surface box accessory kit post painted
gloss white enamel.
Field Selectable CCT and Wattage
• CCT can easily be selected in the field between
5000K (CW); 4000K (NW); 3500K (WW).
• Wattage selection allows for easy field selection
between three lumen packages (see performance
chart for details).
• Factory default settings noted in image below:
Electrical
• Up to 128 lm/W efficacy.
• Driver featuring high power factor (>0.90), 120-
277V 60/50Hz, and less than 15% THD.
• Minimum start temperature -20°C (-4°F).
• Standard configurations are 0-10V dimming to 5%.